

(Abstract)

Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics (PGDDSA) - Abbreviation of nomenclature corrected - Erratum - issued.

ACADEMIC BRANCH

Acad.A2/PGDDS/Dept.IT/ 2020-21

Dated: 01.06.2023

Read:-1. U.O. No. Acad. A2/ 5565/ND & C /2008, Vol II dated 08/09/2020

ORDER

- 1. As per paper read (1) above, Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics was started in the Department of IT during the year 2020-'21.
- 2. In the U.O read as paper (1) above and all other U.O.s issued in respect of Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics, the abbreviated nomenclature of the Programme was written as PGDDS.
- 3. Considering the matter, the Vice Chancellor has ordered to correct the abbreviated nomenclature of the Programme as *PGDDSA instead of PGDDS* and to issue the following erratum regarding the abbreviated nomenclature of the Programme, Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics.

Erratum

Abbreviated nomenclature of the Programme Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics in the U.O read (1) above and all other University Orders issued in respect of the same has been corrected and is to be read as, **PGDDSA**.

- 4. The U.O. read (1) above and all other U.O.s issued in respect of the aforementioned Programme stand modified to this extent.
- 5. Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Narayanadas K DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACAD)

For REGISTRAR

To:

HoD, Dept of IT

Copy To: 1. PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/PA to FO/ PA to CE

- 2.Exam branch (through PA to CE)
- 3. EPIV/ EG I/EXC II
- 4. DR/AR I/AR II/All Section Officers of Academic Branch/IQAC
- 5. SF/DF/FC

Forwarded ABy Order

SECTION OFFICER

8